






I-70

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
FORMULA 6500

OUTER CROSSTUBES (cont'd)



I-71

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
FORMULA 6500 

OUTER CROSSTUBES (cont'd)

				  
	 --	 --	 0904153	 CROSSTUBE-RT OUTER &PIV
	 17	 3	 0300113	 GREASE FITTING,1/4-28 STRAIGHT
	 18	 1	 0301956	 STRAP, 10RUBBER W/S-HKS
	 19	 1	 0302641	 SPRING - PLUNGER PIN
	 20	 1	 0302648	 "T" HANDLE
	 21	 1	 0400044	 DRIVE SCREW, #10-24 X 1/2" RD HD
	 22	 1	 0400349	 3/8-16X3/4 FLT SOC HD
	 23	 1	 0400367	 1/4-20 NYLOK HEX NUT ZP
	 24	 1	 0400451	 1/4 FLATWASHER ZP
	 25	 1	 0400483	 3/8 CNTR'SUNK LOCKWASHER
	 26	 1	 0400559	 3/16X1" ROLL PIN ZP
	 27	 1	 0707505	 PIN - PLUNGER
	 28	 1	 0712933	 PIN - ALIGNMENT
	 29	 1	 0719080	 ENDPLATE – RIGHT (FI 65000)
	 30	 1	 0802187	 SHAFT-PIVOT
	 31	 1	 0802678	 CROSSTUBE-OUTER-RH (FI)
	 32	 1	 0904744	 PIN ASSEMBLY
				  
	 --	 --	 0904744	 PIN ASSEMBLY
			   0303918	 CABLE ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN)
			   0400044	 DRIVE SCREW, #10-24 X 1/2" RD HD (N.S.)
			   0714415	 PIN (USE 0904744) (NOT SHOWN)
			   HD0107	 3/16" X 2" SPRING PIN (NOT SHOWN)
				  
	 --	 --	 0904156	 RESTRAIN-TIRE & DECAL LH
	 33	 1	 0803648	 RESTRAIN-TIRE LH (SCOOP)
				  
	 --	 --	 0904157	 RESTRAIN-TIRE & DECAL RH
	 34	 1	 0803649	 RESTRAIN-TIRE RH (SCOOP)



I-72

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
DUAL 3-SPOOL VALVE 

FORMULA I WHEEL LIFT HYDRAULICS



I-73

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
DUAL 3-SPOOL VALVE 

FORMULA I WHEEL LIFT HYDRAULICS

 
	 --	 --	 0909137	 VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY-SINGLE WINCH 
	 1	 2	 0300010	 VALVE, 3 SPOOL CONTROL 
	 2	 4	 0300044	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 6MJ-8MB 
	 3	 2	 0301620	 FITTING, HYDRAULIC 6MJ-6MB 90 
	 4	 4	 0303017	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 
	 5	 2	 0307460	 FITTING, HYDRAULIC 6MJ-6MB 90LL 
	 6	 4	 0310289	 FITTING, LONG ADAPTER 6MJ-8MBLL 
 
	 --	 --	 0909140	 SUBFRAME ASSEMBLY - 411/412 FI 
	 7	 5	 0301522	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 6MJ-6MB 
	 8	 1	 0303384	 FLOW DIVIDER 9S003238 
	 9	 2	 0310311	 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 72" LG 
	 10	 2	 0310312	 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 84" LG 
	 11	 2	 0310313	 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 108" LG 
	 12	 4	 0310314	 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 42" LG 
 
	 --	 --	 0900947	 RESTRICTOR ASSEMBLY TILT HOSE 
	 13	 1	 0301425	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 
	 14	 1	 0301854	 RESTRICTOR VALVE 
	 15	 1	 0301855	 FITTING, BRANCH TEE 6MJ-6MJ-6MP 
 
	 --	 --	 0904144	 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY 
	 16	 4	 0301522	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 6MJ-6MB 
	 17	 2	 0301620	 FITTING, HYDRAULIC 6MJ-6MB 90 
	 18	 1	 0303681	 CYLINDER HYDRAULIC LIFT FI&F6500 
	 19	 2	 0307032	 CYLINDER HYDRAULIC TILT (L&R) 
 
	 --	 --	 0904145	 BOOM INNER ASSEMBLY 
	 20	 2	 0301522	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 6MJ-6MB 
	 21	 1	 0301825	 CYLINDER HYDRAULIC EXTEND 



I-74

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
3 & 4 SPOOL VALVE 

FORMULA I WHEEL LIFT HYDRAULICS



I-75

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
3 & 4 SPOOL VALVE 

FORMULA I WHEEL LIFT HYDRAULICS

 
	 --	 --	 0909138	 VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY-DUAL WINCH 
	 1	 1	 0300010	 VALVE, 3 SPOOL CONTROL 
	 2	 1	 0300011	 VALVE, 4 SPOOL CONTROL 
	 3	 4	 0300044	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 6MJ-8MB 
	 4	 2	 0301620	 FITTING, HYDRAULIC 6MJ-6MB 90 
	 5	 4	 0303017	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 
	 6	 2	 0307460	 FITTING, HYDRAULIC 6MJ-6MB 90LL 
	 7	 4	 0310289	 FITTING, LONG ADAPTER 6MJ-8MBLL 
 
	 --	 --	 0909140	 SUBFRAME ASSEMBLY - 411/412 FI 
	 8	 5	 0301522	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 6MJ-6MB 
	 9	 1	 0303384	 FLOW DIVIDER 9S003238 
	 10	 2	 0310311	 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 72" LG 
	 11	 2	 0310312	 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 84" LG 
	 12	 2	 0310313	 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 108" LG 
	 13	 4	 0310314	 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 42" LG 
 
	 --	 --	 0900947	 RESTRICTOR ASSEMBLY TILT HOSE 
	 14	 1	 0301425	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 
	 15	 1	 0301854	 RESTRICTOR VALVE 
	 16	 1	 0301855	 FITTING, BRANCH TEE 6MJ-6MJ-6MP 
 
	 --	 --	 0904144	 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY 
	 17	 4	 0301522	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 6MJ-6MB 
	 18	 2	 0301620	 FITTING, HYDRAULIC 6MJ-6MB 90 
	 19	 1	 0303681	 CYLINDER HYDRAULIC LIFT, FI&F6500 
	 20	 2	 0307032	 CYLINDER HYDRAULIC TILT (L&R) 
 
	 --	 --	 0904145	 BOOM INNER ASSEMBLY 
	 21	 2	 0301522	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 6MJ-6MB 
	 22	 1	 0301825	 CYLINDER HYDRAULIC EXTEND



I-76

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
DUAL 3-SPOOL VALVE 

FORMULA 6500 WHEEL LIFT HYDRAULICS



I-81

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
SINGLE WINCH 

PUMP, VALVE & FILTER HYDRAULICS

 
	 1	 1	 0300692	 STREET ELBOW, 1" 90° 
 
	 --	 --	 0909137	 VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY-SINGLE WINCH 
	 2	 2	 0300010	 VALVE, 3 SPOOL CONTROL 
	 3	 1	 0300041	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 8MJ-8MB 
	 4	 1	 0300052	 FITTING, ELBOW 8MJ-10MB 90 
	 5	 1	 0300286	 FITTING, HP CARRY-OVER 
	 6	 1	 0301376	 CONNECTORECTOR 8 MJ - 10 MB 
	 7	 1	 0301545	 FITTING, ELBOW 12MJ-12MB 90 
	 8	 1	 0301547	 FITTING, ELBOW 8MJ-12MB 90 
	 9	 1	 0301780	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 8MJ-12MB 
	 10	 2	 0302313	 HOSE HYDRAULIC, 25" 
	 11	 6	 0400140	 3/8”-16 X 4” HHCS GR5 ZP 
	 12	 10	 0400392	 3/8”-16 NYLOK HEX NUT ZINC 
 
	 --	 --	 0910008	 HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY-CONVENTION 
	 13	 1	 0310296	 FILTER HEAD ASSEMBLY W' ELEMENT 
	 14	 1	 0310462	 PLUG – 3/4” NPT HEX - MAGNETIC 
	 15	 2	 0400118	 5/16”-18 X 3/4” HHCS GR5 ZP 
	 16	 2	 0400464	 5/16" HELICAL LCKWSHR ZP 
	 17	 2	 0400748	 5/16”-18 X 1/4” SET SCR ALLEN HD 
	 18	 1	 0807297	 HYDRAULIC TANK WELDMENT 



I-82

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
SINGLE WINCH 

PUMP, VALVE & FILTER HYDRAULICS



I-83

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
SINGLE WINCH 

PUMP, VALVE & FILTER HYDRAULICS

 
	 --	 --	 0910008	 HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY-CONVENTION 
	 19	 1	 9011011	 1/4” SQ HD PIPE PLUG 
	 20	 1	 9012839	 1” PIPE PLUG 
	 21	 1	 9018131	 BREATHER CAP (LUCAS) 3/4” 
 
	 --	 --	 0909140	 SUBFRAME ASSEMBLY - 411/412 FI 
	 22	 1	 0301368	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 
	 23	 1	 0310310	 HOSE ASSEMBLY - 13" LG 
 
	 --	 --	 0909167	 KIT BOX, CENTURY CONVENTIONAL 
	 24	 1	 0702540	 HOSE,SUCTION - 12FT (1" ID) 
	 25	 1	 880010023	 8AT2 HOSE (8FJX-8FJX90S) 103" 
 
	 --	 --	 0909165	 KIT-PUMP/PTO HARDWARE 
	 26	 1	 0300056	 FITTING, BARB 16C4-16MP 
	 27	 2	 0300071	 CLAMP, HOSE, 1" IDEAL 
	 28	 3	 0300134	 CLAMP, 1" HOSE INSULATED (NOT SHOWN) 
	 29	 3	 0300188	 CLAMP,1-1/2" HOSE (NOT SHOWN) 
	 30	 1	 0301767	 FITTING, HOSE BARB 1FJIX 
	 31	 1	 0302757	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 8MJ - 16MB 
	 32	 1	 0302761	 FITTING, HYDRAULIC ELBOW 16MJ-16MB45 
	 33	 1	 0303564	 PIPE, 1" NPT PLUG – MALE (NOT SHOWN)



I-84

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
DUAL WINCH 

PUMP, VALVE & FILTER HYDRAULICS



I-85

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
DUAL WINCH 

PUMP, VALVE & FILTER HYDRAULICS

 
	 1	 1	 0300692	 STREET ELBOW, 1" 90° 
 
	 --	 --	 0909138	 VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY-SINGLE WINCH 
	 2	 1	 0300010	 VALVE, 3 SPOOL CONTROL 
	 3	 1	 0300011	 VALVE, 4 SPOOL CONTROL 
	 4	 1	 0300041	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 8MJ-8MB 
	 5	 1	 0300052	 FITTING, ELBOW 8MJ-10MB 90 
	 6	 1	 0300286	 FITTING, HP CARRY-OVER 
	 7	 1	 0301376	 CONNECTORECTOR 8 MJ - 10 MB 
	 8	 1	 0301545	 FITTING, ELBOW 12MJ-12MB 90 
	 9	 1	 0301547	 FITTING, ELBOW 8MJ-12MB 90 
	 10	 1	 0301780	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 8MJ-12MB 
	 11	 2	 0302313	 HOSE HYDRAULIC, 25" 
	 12	 6	 0400140	 3/8”-16 X 4” HHCS GR5 ZP 
	 13	 10	 0400392	 3/8”-16 NYLOK HEX NUT ZINC 
 
	 --	 --	 0910008	 HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY-CONVENTION 
	 14	 1	 0310296	 FILTER HEAD ASSEMBLY W' ELEMENT 
	 15	 1	 0310462	 PLUG – 3/4” NPT HEX - MAGNETIC 
	 16	 2	 0400118	 5/16”-18 X 3/4” HHCS GR5 ZP 
	 17	 2	 0400464	 5/16" HELICAL LCKWSHR ZP 
	 18	 2	 0400748	 5/16”-18 X 1/4” SET SCR ALLEN HD 
	 19	 1	 0807297	 HYDRAULIC TANK WELDMENT 



I-86

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
DUAL WINCH 

PUMP, VALVE & FILTER HYDRAULICS



I-87

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
DUAL WINCH 

PUMP, VALVE & FILTER HYDRAULICS

 
	 --	 --	 0910008	 HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY-CONVENTION 
	 20	 1	 9011011	 1/4” SQ HD PIPE PLUG 
	 21	 1	 9012839	 1” PIPE PLUG 
	 22	 1	 9018131	 BREATHER CAP (LUCAS) 3/4” 
 
	 --	 --	 0909141	 SUBFRAME ASSEMBLY - 411/412 FI 
	 23	 1	 0301368	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 
	 24	 1	 0310310	 HOSE ASSEMBLY - 13" LG 
 
	 --	 --	 0909167	 KIT BOX, CENTURY CONVENTIONAL 
	 25	 1	 0702540	 HOSE,SUCTION - 12FT (1" ID) 
	 26	 1	 880010023	 8AT2 HOSE (8FJX-8FJX90S) 103" 
 
	 --	 --	 0909165	 KIT-PUMP/PTO HARDWARE 
	 27	 1	 0300056	 FITTING, BARB 16C4-16MP 
	 28	 2	 0300071	 CLAMP, HOSE, 1" IDEAL 
	 29	 3	 0300134	 CLAMP, 1" HOSE INSULATED (NOT SHOWN) 
	 30	 3	 0300188	 CLAMP,1-1/2" HOSE (NOT SHOWN) 
	 31	 1	 0301767	 FITTING, HOSE BARB 1FJIX 
	 32	 1	 0302757	 FITTING, CONNECTOR 8MJ - 16MB 
	 33	 1	 0302761	 FITTING, HYDRAULIC ELBOW 16MJ-16MB45 
	 34	 1	 0303564	 PIPE, 1" NPT PLUG – MALE (NOT SHOWN)



I-88

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
SINGLE WINCH CONTROLS



I-89

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
SINGLE WINCH CONTROLS

 
 
	 --	 --	 0910210	 6-HANDLE DUAL CONTROL CONV 
	 1	 12	 0301397	 GREASE FITTING,1/4"-28 X 90 DEG 
	 2	 2	 0307772	 PLUG – 3/4" ALLIANCE RDR-111036 
	 3	 4	 0307823	 CLAMP CUSHION 
	 4	 4	 0307824	 PLATE - COVER 
	 5	 12	 0400070	 1/4"-20 X 1" HHCS GR5 ZP 
	 6	 8	 0400078	 1/4"-20 X 2" HHCS GR5 ZP 
	 7	 36	 0400365	 1/4"-28 HEX NUT ZINC PL 
	 8	 20	 0400367	 1/4"-20 NYLOK HEX NUT ZP 
	 9	 36	 0400458	 1/4" STAR LOCKWASHER ZINC PL. 
	 10	 6	 0400527	 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" x 1" x 5/8"GRIP 
	 11	 2	 0718535	 SPACER 
	 12	 2	 0721658	 PIN-CONTROL HANDLE PIVOT 
	 13	 2	 0722377	 PLATE, CONTROL HANDLE MTG-BOOT 
	 14	 12	 0908406	 HANDLE ASSEMBLY 
	 15	 6	 3014-791012	 CLEVIS - DUAL CTRL CABLE 
	 16	 12	 518-0108400	 CONTROL CABLE 7' LENGTH/1"STROKE 
	 17	 12	 HD0900	 BEARING-ROD END 1/4"-28 
 
	 --	 --	 0908406	 HANDLE ASSEMBLY 
	 18	 1	 0806852	 CONTROL HANDLE WELDMENT 
	 19	 2	 9053524	 BEARING BR. FLG.752 X .879x.75 
 
	 --	 --	 0901426	 KIT-CONTROL KNOB-SINGLE 
	 20	 2	 0300834	 KNOB- RED CONTROL (IN-OUT) 
	 21	 2	 0300835	 KNOB-BOOM (UP-DOWN) 
	 22	 2	 0300837	 KNOB-BOOM (IN-OUT) 
	 23	 2	 0302856	 KNOB-TILT, 3/8"-16 THREAD 
	 24	 2	 0302917	 KNOB-WHL LIFT EXT IN-OUT 
	 25	 2	 0302967	 W/L LIFT KNOB 
	 26	 12	 0400393	 3/8"-16 HEX NUT JAM ZP



I-90

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
DUAL WINCH CONTROLS



I-91

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
DUAL WINCH CONTROLS

 
 
	 --	 --	 0910211	 6-HANDLE DUAL CONTROL CONV 
	 1	 14	 0301397	 GREASE FITTING,1/4"-28 X 90 DEG 
	 2	 4	 0307823	 CLAMP CUSHION 
	 3	 4	 0307824	 PLATE - COVER 
	 4	 14	 0400070	 1/4"-20 X 1" HHCS GR5 ZP 
	 5	 8	 0400078	 1/4"-20 X 2" HHCS GR5 ZP 
	 6	 42	 0400365	 1/4"-28 HEX NUT ZINC PL 
	 7	 22	 0400367	 1/4"-20 NYLOK HEX NUT ZP 
	 8	 42	 0400458	 1/4" STAR LOCKWASHER ZINC PL. 
	 9	 7	 0400527	 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" x 1" x 5/8"GRIP 
	 10	 2	 0721658	 PIN-CONTROL HANDLE PIVOT 
	 11	 2	 0722377	 PLATE, CONTROL HANDLE MTG-BOOT 
	 12	 14	 0908406	 HANDLE ASSEMBLY 
	 13	 7	 3014-791012	 CLEVIS - DUAL CTRL CABLE 
	 14	 14	 518-0108400	 CONTROL CABLE 7' LGTH/1"STROKE 
	 15	 14	 HD0900	 BEARING-ROD END 1/4"-28 
 
	 --	 --	 0908406	 HANDLE ASSEMBLY 
	 16	 1	 0806852	 CONTROL HANDLE WELDMENT 
	 17	 2	 9053524	 BEARING BR. FLG.752 X .879x.75 
 
	 --	 --	 0901425	 KIT-CONTROL KNOB-SINGLE 
	 18		  0300834	 KNOB- RED CONTROL (IN-OUT) 
	 19		  0300835	 KNOB-BOOM (UP-DOWN) 
	 20		  0300837	 KNOB-BOOM (IN-OUT) 
	 21		  0302856	 KNOB-TILT, 3/8"-16 THREAD 
	 22		  0302917	 KNOB-WHEEL LIFT EXT IN-OUT 
	 23		  0302967	 W/L LIFT KNOB 
	 24	 14	 0400393	 3/8"-16 HEX NUT JAM ZP



I-92

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
411, 412, 601, 602 & 611 

WINCH FREESPOOL ASSEMBLY

 
	 --	 --	 0908627	 WINCH FREESPOOL ASSEMBLY - MODULAR 
	 1	 1	 0300845	 SPRING CLUTCH T5-68-79-1 
	 2	 1	 0301532	 T HANDLE 
	 3	 1	 0301588	 ADJUSTABLE YOKE 
	 4	 1	 0400126	 3/8"-16 X 1" HHCS GR5 ZP 
	 5	 1	 0400150	 3/8"-16 X 2 1/2" HHCS GR5 ZP 
	 6	 1	 0400393	 3/8"-16 HEX NUT JAM ZP 
	 7	 2	 0400482	 3/8" HELICAL LOCKWASHER ZP 
	 8	 1	 0400537	 1/2" X 1 1/2" CLEVIS PIN ZP 
	 9	 1	 0400546	 1/8" X 1 1/4" COTTER PIN 
	 10	 2	 0400560	 5/32" X 1" ROLL PIN ZP 
	 11	 1	 0702408	 CHANNEL, MOUNTING 
	 12	 1	 0800781	 ROD CONTROL DUAL 
	 13	 1	 0806995	 BELL CRANK WELDMENT 
	 14	 4	 DE1381	 1/2" WASHER SAE 17/32" ID 

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION



I-93

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
612 WINCH FREESPOOL ASSEMBLY

 
	 --	 --	 0906031	 WINCH FREESPOOL (DUAL) 894 
	 1	 2	 0300845	 SPRING-CLUTCH T5-68-79-1 
	 2	 2	 0301532	 T HANDLE 
	 3	 2	 0301588	 ADJUSTABLE YOKE 
	 4	 2	 0400126	 3/8"-16 X 1" HHCS GR5 ZP 
	 5	 2	 0400150	 3/8"-16 X 2 1/2" HHCS GR5 ZP 
	 6	 2	 0400393	 3/8"-16 HEX NUT JAM ZP 
	 7	 4	 0400482	 3/8" HELICAL LOCKWASHER ZP 
	 8	 2	 0400537	 1/2" X 1 1/2" CLEVIS PIN ZP 
	 9	 2	 0400546	 1/8 X 1 1/4" COTTER PIN 
	 10	 4	 0400560	 5/32" X 1" ROLL PIN ZP 
	 11	 2	 0801670	 BELL CRANK WINCH CONTROL 
	 12	 2	 0801671	 CHANNEL MOUNTING WINCH 
	 13	 2	 0801672	 ROD WINCH CONTROL 
	 14	 8	 DE1381	 1/2" WASHER SAE 17/32" ID 



I-94

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
BOOM SWIVEL ASSEMBLY

 
	 --	 --	 805180000	 SHEAVE HOUSING ASSEMBLY 
	 1	 1	 0300113	 GREASE FITTING, 1/4"-28 STRAIGHT 
	 2	 2	 9056098	 RET RING, EXT 1" NOM HVY DUTY 
	 3	 1	 804181500	 SHEAVE HOUSING CASTING 
	 4	 1	 805180001	 SHEAVE SHAFT 
	 5	 1	 805180002	 SHEAVE CASTING (WAS 9050504) 
	 6	 1	 852060100	 CABLE GUIDE - CASTING 



I-95

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
400/600 SERIES SHIP KITS

 
		  1	 0909143	 SHIP KIT - 411 
		  2	 0302173	 MUD FLAP 
		  1	 0303051	 WIRE ROPE 3/8x6x19 IPS 100'-5" 
		  12	 0310148	 BOOT, CONTROL HANDLE 
		  8	 0400601	 1/4X1LG RD HD PHILLIP 
		  3	 0500241	 DECAL-SAFETY CHAIN WARN 
		  2	 0500562	 DECAL-CHAIN ATTACHMENT 
		  3	 0500686	 DECAL - RETRACT CAUTION 
		  2	 0500734	 DECAL-WARNING-STEERING 
		  3	 0500740	 DECAL-RATING-4000 L-ARM 
		  1	 0501155	 DECAL - DANGER FOR W/L ASSY'S 
		  2	 0501167	 PLATE, CENTURY, NAME, PLASTIC 
		  1	 0501267	 PHOTO SHIP KIT-124001734 
		  2	 0501653	 DECAL, CONTROL HANDLE GREASE 
		  2	 0722063	 PLATE - CONTROL COVER 6-HANDLE 
		  1	 0901426	 KIT-CONTROL KNOB-SINGLE 
		  2	 0902382	 1" NYLON POLY-COAT STRAP 
		  1	 0903428	 KIT-SCREW REPLACEMENT 
		  1	 0904156	 RESTRAIN-TIRE &DECAL LH 
		  1	 0904157	 RESTRAIN-TIRE &DECAL RH 
		  1	 0909167	 KIT BOX, CENTURY CONVENTIONAL 
		  1	 124001567	 CABLE TENSIONER, RAMSEY WINCH 
		  1	 SS486	 DECAL-OIL 
 
		  1	 0909145	 SHIP KIT - 412 
		  2	 0302173	 MUD FLAP 
		  2	 0303051	 WIRE ROPE 3/8x6x19 IPS 100'-5" 
		  14	 0310148	 BOOT, CONTROL HANDLE 
		  8	 0400601	 1/4X1LG RD HD PHILLIP 
		  3	 0500241	 DECAL-SAFETY CHAIN WARN 
		  2	 0500562	 DECAL-CHAIN ATTACHMENT 
		  3	 0500686	 DECAL - RETRACT CAUTION 
		  2	 0500734	 DECAL-WARNING-STEERING 
		  3	 0500740	 DECAL-RATING-4000 L-ARM 
		  1	 0501155	 DECAL - DANGER FOR W/L ASSY'S 
		  2	 0501167	 PLATE, CENTURY, NAME, PLASTIC 
		  1	 0501267	 PHOTO SHIP KIT-124001734 
		  2	 0501653	 DECAL, CONTROL HANDLE GREASE 
		  2	 0722064	 PLATE - CONTROL COVER 7-HANDLE 
		  1	 0901425	 KIT-CONTROL KNOB (DUAL) 
		  2	 0902382	 1" NYLON POLY-COAT STRAP 
		  1	 0903428	 KIT-SCREW REPLACEMENT 



I-96

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
400/600 SERIES SHIP KITS (cont'd)

 
		  1	 0909145	 SHIP KIT - 412 (cont'd) 
		  1	 0904156	 RESTRAIN-TIRE &DECAL LH 
		  1	 0904157	 RESTRAIN-TIRE &DECAL RH 
		  1	 0909167	 KIT BOX, CENTURY CONVENTIONAL 
		  2	 124001567	 CABLE TENSIONER, RAMSEY WINCH 
		  1	 SS486	 DECAL-OIL 
 
		  1	 0909148	 SHIP KIT - 601 F6500 
		  2	 0302173	 MUD FLAP 
		  1	 0303051	 WIRE ROPE 3/8x6x19 IPS 100'-5" 
		  12	 0310148	 BOOT, CONTROL HANDLE 
		  8	 0400601	 1/4X1LG RD HD PHILLIP 
		  3	 0500241	 DECAL-SAFETY CHAIN WARN 
		  2	 0500562	 DECAL-CHAIN ATTACHMENT 
		  1	 0500686	 DECAL - RETRACT CAUTION 
		  2	 0500734	 DECAL-WARNING-STEERING 
		  3	 0500740	 DECAL-RATING-4000 L-ARM 
		  1	 0501155	 DECAL - DANGER FOR W/L ASSY'S 
		  2	 0501167	 PLATE, CENTURY, NAME, PLASTIC 
		  1	 0501267	 PHOTO SHIP KIT-124001734 
		  2	 0501653	 DECAL, CONTROL HANDLE GREASE 
		  2	 0722063	 PLATE - CONTROL COVER 6-HANDLE 
		  1	 0901390	 KIT-FORK FI 6000 
		  1	 0901426	 KIT-CONTROL KNOB-SINGLE 
		  2	 0902382	 1" NYLON POLY-COAT STRAP 
		  1	 0903428	 KIT-SCREW REPLACEMENT 
		  1	 0904156	 RESTRAIN-TIRE &DECAL LH 
		  1	 0904157	 RESTRAIN-TIRE &DECAL RH 
		  1	 0909167	 KIT BOX, CENTURY CONVENTIONAL 
		  1	 124001567	 CABLE TENSIONER, RAMSEY WINCH 
		  1	 SS486	 DECAL-OIL 
 
		  1	 0909150	 SHIP KIT - 602 
		  2	 0302173	 MUD FLAP 
		  2	 0303051	 WIRE ROPE 3/8x6x19 IPS 100'-5" 
		  1	 0307550	 PUMP, BI-ROTATIONAL (BULK PKG) 
		  14	 0310148	 BOOT, CONTROL HANDLE 
		  8	 0400601	 1/4X1LG RD HD PHILLIP 
		  3	 0500241	 DECAL-SAFETY CHAIN WARN 
		  2	 0500562	 DECAL-CHAIN ATTACHMENT 
		  3	 0500686	 DECAL - RETRACT CAUTION 
		  2	 0500734	 DECAL-WARNING-STEERING 



I-97

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
400/600 SERIES SHIP KITS (cont'd)

 
		  1	 0909150	 SHIP KIT - 602 (cont'd) 
		  3	 0500740	 DECAL-RATING-4000 L-ARM 
		  1	 0501155	 DECAL - DANGER FOR W/L ASSY'S 
		  2	 0501167	 PLATE, CENTURY, NAME, PLASTIC 
		  1	 0501267	 PHOTO SHIP KIT-124001734 
		  2	 0501653	 DECAL, CONTROL HANDLE GREASE 
		  2	 0722064	 PLATE - CONTROL COVER 7-HANDLE 
		  1	 0901390	 KIT-FORK FI 6000 
		  1	 0901425	 KIT-CONTROL KNOB (DUAL) 
		  2	 0902382	 1" NYLON POLY-COAT STRAP 
		  1	 0903428	 KIT-SCREW REPLACEMENT 
		  1	 0904156	 RESTRAIN-TIRE &DECAL LH 
		  1	 0904157	 RESTRAIN-TIRE &DECAL RH 
		  1	 0909167	 KIT BOX, CENTURY CONVENTIONAL 
		  2	 124001567	 CABLE TENSIONER, RAMSEY WINCH 
		  1	 SS486	 DECAL-OIL 
 
		  1	 0909153	 SHIP KIT - 611 
		  2	 0302173	 MUD FLAP 
		  1	 0302723	 7/16"x150' CABLE/174007024 ALT 
		  1	 0307550	 PUMP, BI-ROTATIONAL (BULK PKG) 
		  12	 0310148	 BOOT, CONTROL HANDLE 
		  8	 0400601	 1/4X1LG RD HD PHILLIP 
		  3	 0500241	 DECAL-SAFETY CHAIN WARN 
		  2	 0500562	 DECAL-CHAIN ATTACHMENT 
		  1	 0500686	 DECAL - RETRACT CAUTION 
		  2	 0500734	 DECAL-WARNING-STEERING 
		  3	 0500740	 DECAL-RATING-4000 L-ARM 
		  1	 0501155	 DECAL - DANGER FOR W/L ASSY'S 
		  2	 0501167	 PLATE, CENTURY, NAME, PLASTIC 
		  1	 0501267	 PHOTO SHIP KIT-124001734 
		  2	 0501653	 DECAL, CONTROL HANDLE GREASE 
		  2	 0722063	 PLATE - CONTROL COVER 6-HANDLE 
		  1	 0901390	 KIT-FORK FI 6000 
		  1	 0901426	 KIT-CONTROL KNOB-SINGLE 
		  2	 0902382	 1" NYLON POLY-COAT STRAP 
		  1	 0903428	 KIT-SCREW REPLACEMENT 
		  1	 0904156	 RESTRAIN-TIRE &DECAL LH 
		  1	 0904157	 RESTRAIN-TIRE &DECAL RH 
		  1	 0909167	 KIT BOX, CENTURY CONVENTIONAL 
		  1	 124001567	 CABLE TENSIONER, RAMSEY WINCH 
		  1	 SS486	 DECAL-OIL 



I-98

	 REF.	 NO.	 PART	  
	 NO.	 REQ'D	 NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION

Section I - PARTS (cont'd) 
400/600 SERIES SHIP KITS (cont'd)

 
		  1	 0909155	 SHIP KIT - 612 
		  2	 0302173	 MUD FLAP 
		  2	 0302723	 7/16"x150' CABLE/174007024 ALT 
		  1	 0307550	 PUMP, BI-ROTATIONAL (BULK PKG) 
		  14	 0310148	 BOOT, CONTROL HANDLE 
		  8	 0400601	 1/4X1LG RD HD PHILLIP 
		  3	 0500241	 DECAL-SAFETY CHAIN WARN 
		  2	 0500562	 DECAL-CHAIN ATTACHMENT 
		  1	 0500686	 DECAL - RETRACT CAUTION 
		  2	 0500734	 DECAL-WARNING-STEERING 
		  3	 0500740	 DECAL-RATING-4000 L-ARM 
		  1	 0501155	 DECAL - DANGER FOR W/L ASSY'S 
		  2	 0501167	 PLATE, CENTURY, NAME, PLASTIC 
		  1	 0501267	 PHOTO SHIP KIT-124001734 
		  2	 0501653	 DECAL, CONTROL HANDLE GREASE 
		  2	 0722064	 PLATE - CONTROL COVER 7-HANDLE 
		  1	 0901390	 KIT-FORK FI 6000 
		  1	 0901425	 KIT-CONTROL KNOB (DUAL) 
		  2	 0902382	 1" NYLON POLY-COAT STRAP 
		  1	 0903428	 KIT-SCREW REPLACEMENT 
		  1	 0904156	 RESTRAIN-TIRE &DECAL LH 
		  1	 0904157	 RESTRAIN-TIRE &DECAL RH 
		  1	 0909167	 KIT BOX, CENTURY CONVENTIONAL 
		  2	 124002074	 CABLE TENSIONER (RAMSEY H400) 
		  1	 SS486	 DECAL-OIL 



II-1

Section II - SCHEMATICS 
LIGHTING

NOTE:
HARNESS PROVIDED IS A COMPLETELY SEALED SYSTEM. ANY OTHER FUNCTIONS 
MUST ORIGINATE FROM JUNCTION BOX. BREAKING OR CUTTING INTO PROVIDED 
HARNESS COMPLETELY VOIDS WARRANTY!

* ALL GROUNDS ON HARNESS ARE INTERNAL.



II-2

Section II - SCHEMATICS (cont'd) 
WIRING HARNESS



II-3

Section II - SCHEMATICS (cont'd) 
411 HYDRAULICS



II-4

Section II - SCHEMATICS (cont'd) 
412 HYDRAULICS



II-5

Section II - SCHEMATICS (cont'd) 
601 & 611 HYDRAULICS



II-6

Section II - SCHEMATICS (cont'd) 
602 & 612 HYDRAULICS



NOTES



CENTURY®
Miller Industries Towing Equipment Inc.

8503 Hilltop Drive • Ooltewah, Tennessee 37363 • (423) 238-4171
www.millerind.com


